THE DATASHEET OF
HIP2101IBZT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN9025 Rev 9.00 Page 1 of 13
November 12, 2015
FN9025
Rev 9.00
November 12, 2015

• Two-Switch Forward Converters
• Active Clamp Forward Converters
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP2101IB (No
longer available,
recommended
replacement:
HIP2101IBZ)
-40 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP2101IBZ (Note 1) -40 to 125 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
HIP2101EIB (No
longer available,
recommended
replacement:
HIP2101EIBZ)
-40 to 125 8 Ld EPSOIC M8.15C
HIP2101EIBZ
(Note 1)
-40 to 125 8 Ld EPSOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15C
HIP2101IRZ (Note 1) -40 to 125 16 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L16.5x5
HIP2101IR4Z
(Note 1)
-40 to 125 12 Ld 4x4 DFN
(Pb-free)
L12.4x4A
NOTES:
1. Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020C.
2. Add “T” suffix for Tape and Reel packing option.
HIP2101
FN9025 Rev 9.00 Page 2 of 13
November 12, 2015
Application Block Diagram
Pinouts
HIP2101 (SOIC, EPSOIC)
TOP VIEW
HIP2101IR4 (DFN)
TOP VIEW
HIP2101 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
NOTE: EPAD = Exposed PAD.